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August 27, 2024

State Government Securities - Full Auction Result
The result of the auction of State Government Securities held on August 27, 2024 is

as under:
(Amount in ZCrore)
ANDHRA
ANDHRA ANDHRA
PRQO%%SH PRADESH 2041 PRADESH 2046 ASSAM 2039
Notified Amount 1000 1000 1000 1000
Tenure 12 17 22 15
Competitive Bids
Received
(i) No. 78 42 24 51
(i) Amount 4375 2680 3390 3335
Cut off Yield (%) 7.24 7.27 7.23 7.26
Competitive Bids
Accepted
(i) No. 14 23 4 17
(i) Amount 907.707 984.999 999.997 983.729
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 98.42 63.49 91.47 98.34
(ii) No. (9 bids) (9 bids) (3 bids) (9 bids)
Non -
Competitive Bids
Received
() No. 12 3 2 5
(i) Amount 92.293 15.001 0.003 16.271
g‘?”'compet'“"e 100.02 100.08 100 100.03
rice (%)
Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted
(i) No. 12 3 2 5
(i) Amount 92.293 15.001 0.003 16.271
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-Competitive
Bids
Percentage - - - -
Weighted
Average Yield 7.2381 7.2615 7.2296 7.2562
(%)
Total Allotment 1000 1000 1000 1000
Amount
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BIHAR 2033

GOA 2034

HARYANA 2036

JAMMU AND
KASHMIR UT
2054

Notified Amount

2000

150

1000

400

Tenure

9

10

12

30

Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

47

15

82

(i) Amount

5015

715

4980

1625

Cut off Yield (%)

7.25

7.23

7.24

7.23

Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

22

4

25

1

(i) Amount

1939.979

149.952

917.243

399.996

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

26.54

38.86

24.30

100.00

(ii) No.

(8 bids)

(2 bids)

(16 bids)

(1 bid)

Non -
Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

11

(i) Amount

60.021

0.048

82.757

0.004

Non-
Competitive
Price (%)

100.08

100.04

100.06

100

Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

11

(i) Amount

60.021

0.048

82.757

0.004

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.2374

7.2243

7.2326

7.23

Total Allotment
Amount

2000

150

1000

400




KERALA 2039

KERALA 2059

MADHYA
PRADESH 2038

MADHYA
PRADESH 2045

Notified Amount

1000

2000

2500

2500

Tenure

15

35

14

21

Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

55

19

113

43

(i) Amount

3415

6185

7785

8345

Cut off Yield (%)

7.26

7.22

7.26

7.22

Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

15

1

58

1

(i) Amount

989.992

1999.938

2423.480

2499.692

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

65.18

100.00

15.81

99.99

(ii) No.

(9 bids)

(1 bid)

(23 bids)

(1 bid)

Non -
Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

10

(i) Amount

10.008

0.062

76.520

0.308

Non-
Competitive
Price (%)

100.05

100

100.09

100

Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

10

(i) Amount

10.008

0.062

76.520

0.308

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.2544

7.22

7.2495

7.22

Total Allotment
Amount

1000

2000

2500

2500




4

MAHARASHTRA
2034

MAHARASHTRA
2039

MAHARASHTRA
2044

MAHARASHTRA
2049

Notified
Amount

1500

1500

1500

1500

Tenure

10

15

20

25

Competitive
Bids
Received

(i) No.

107

119

63

40

(i) Amount

9285

7125

5155

5150

Cut off Yield
(%)

7.2

7.24

7.25

7.22

Competitive
Bids
Accepted

(i) No.

18

47

36

2

(i) Amount

1350

1435.227

1459.992

1484.865

Partial
Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

5.07

26.98

21.05

96.73

(ii) No.

(11 bids)

(24 bids)

(15 bids)

(2 bids)

Non -
Competitive
Bids
Received

(i) No.

13

(i) Amount

223.833

64.773

40.008

15.135

Non-
Competitive
Price (%)

100.07

100.11

100.19

100

Non-
Competitive
Bids
Accepted

(i) No.

13

(i) Amount

150

64.773

40.008

15.135

Partial
Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

Percentage

67.01

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.1907

7.2279

7.2316

1.22

Total
Allotment
Amount

1500

1500

1500

1500




MANIPUR 2036

PUNJAB 2036

PUNJAB 2037

RAJASTHAN
2033

Notified Amount

200

1500

1000

1000

Tenure

12

12

13

9

Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

22

88

74

52

(i) Amount

1255

6441.9

4815

4460

Cut off Yield (%)

1.27

7.26

7.26

7.23

Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

13

27

22

26

(i) Amount

199.863

1437.956

989.997

949.993

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

8.01

42.71

32.27

9.45

(ii) No.

(4 bids)

(17 bids)

(13 bids)

(13 bids)

Non -
Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

(i) Amount

0.137

62.044

10.003

50.007

Non-
Competitive
Price (%)

100.08

100.04

100.06

100.06

Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

(i) Amount

0.137

62.044

10.003

50.007

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.2604

7.2547

7.253

7.2202

Total Allotment
Amount

200

1500

1000

1000




6

RAJASTHAN
2034

RAJASTHAN
2042

RAJASTHAN
2046

TAMILNADU
2029

Notified Amount

1500

1000

1500

1000

Tenure

10

18

22

5

Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

60

44

21

52

(i) Amount

5513

4085

5945

6045

Cut off Yield (%)

7.22

7.27

7.23

7.06

Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

16

22

4

12

(i) Amount

1400.995

989.993

1499.999

954.797

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

91.24

27.84

72.17

44.38

(ii) No.

(9 bids)

(9 bids)

(3 bids)

(5 bids)

Non -
Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

10

(i) Amount

99.005

10.007

0.001

45.203

Non-
Competitive
Price (%)

100.09

100.09

100

100.03

Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

10

(i) Amount

99.005

10.007

0.001

45.203

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.2073

7.261

7.2298

7.0523

Total Allotment
Amount

1500

1000

1500

1000




TAMILNADU 2054 | WEST BENGAL 2049 Total
Notified Amount 3000 3000 36250
Tenure 30 25
Competitive Bids
Received
(i) No. 24 37 1379
(i) Amount 6790 10290 134199.900
Cut off Yield (%) 7.22 7.23
Competitive Bids
Accepted
(i) No. 5 1 436
(i) Amount 2999.937 2999.998 35350.320
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 97.08 100.00
(i) No. (4 bids) (1 bid)
Non - Competitive
Bids Received
(i) No. 2 2 138
(i) Amount 0.063 0.002 973.517
Non-Competitive
Price (3) 100.06 100
Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted
(i) No. 2 2 138
(i) Amount 0.063 0.002 899.684
Partial Allotment
Percentage of Non-
Competitive Bids
Percentage - -
Weighted Average
vield (%) 7.215 7.23
Total Allotment 3000 3000 36250
Amount

Ajit Prasad

Press Release: 2024-2025/979
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