## प्रेस प्रकाशनी PRESS RELEASE



## भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

वेबसाइट : <u>www.rbi.org.in/hindi</u> Website : <u>www.rbi.org.in</u> ई-मेल/email : <u>helpdoc@rbi.org.in</u>





संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, शहीद भगत सिंह मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - 400 001

Department of Communication, Central Office, Shahid Bhagat Singh Marg, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001 फोन/Phone: 022 - 2266 0502

August 27, 2024

## **State Government Securities - Full Auction Result**

The result of the auction of State Government Securities held on August 27, 2024 is as under:

(Amount in ₹Crore)

	ANDHRA PRADESH 2036	ANDHRA PRADESH 2041	ANDHRA PRADESH 2046	ASSAM 2039
Notified Amount	1000	1000	1000	1000
Tenure	12	17	22	15
Competitive Bids				
Received				
(i) No.	78	42	24	51
(ii) Amount	4375	2680	3390	3335
Cut off Yield (%)	7.24	7.27	7.23	7.26
Competitive Bids				
Accepted				
(i) No.	14	23	4	17
(ii) Amount	907.707	984.999	999.997	983.729
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	98.42	63.49	91.47	98.34
(ii) No.	(9 bids)	(9 bids)	(3 bids)	(9 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	12	3	2	5
(ii) Amount	92.293	15.001	0.003	16.271
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.02	100.08	100	100.03
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	12	3	2	5
(ii) Amount	92.293	15.001	0.003	16.271
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.2381	7.2615	7.2296	7.2562
Total Allotment Amount	1000	1000	1000	1000

	BIHAR 2033	GOA 2034	HARYANA 2036	JAMMU AND KASHMIR UT 2054
Notified Amount	2000	150	1000	400
Tenure	9	10	12	30
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	47	15	82	7
(ii) Amount	5015	715	4980	1625
Cut off Yield (%)	7.25	7.23	7.24	7.23
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	22	4	25	1
(ii) Amount	1939.979	149.952	917.243	399.996
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	26.54	38.86	24.30	100.00
(ii) No.	(8 bids)	(2 bids)	(16 bids)	(1 bid)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	7	2	11	2
(ii) Amount	60.021	0.048	82.757	0.004
Non- Competitive Price (₹)	100.08	100.04	100.06	100
Non- Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	7	2	11	2
(ii) Amount	60.021	0.048	82.757	0.004
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.2374	7.2243	7.2326	7.23
Total Allotment Amount	2000	150	1000	400

	KERALA 2039	KERALA 2059	MADHYA PRADESH 2038	MADHYA PRADESH 2045
Notified Amount	1000	2000	2500	2500
Tenure	15	35	14	21
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	55	19	113	43
(ii) Amount	3415	6185	7785	8345
Cut off Yield (%)	7.26	7.22	7.26	7.22
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	15	1	58	1
(ii) Amount	989.992	1999.938	2423.480	2499.692
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	65.18	100.00	15.81	99.99
(ii) No.	(9 bids)	(1 bid)	(23 bids)	(1 bid)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	3	2	10	3
(ii) Amount	10.008	0.062	76.520	0.308
Non- Competitive Price (₹)	100.05	100	100.09	100
Non- Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	3	2	10	3
(ii) Amount	10.008	0.062	76.520	0.308
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.2544	7.22	7.2495	7.22
Total Allotment Amount	1000	2000	2500	2500

	MAHARASHTRA 2034	MAHARASHTRA 2039	MAHARASHTRA 2044	MAHARASHTRA 2049
Notified	1500	1500	1500	1500
Amount	10	4.5	20	25
Tenure	10	15	20	25
Competitive Bids				
Received				
(i) No.	107	119	63	40
(ii) Amount	9285	7125	5155	5150
Cut off Yield				
(%)	7.2	7.24	7.25	7.22
Competitive				
Bids				
Accepted				
(i) No.	18	47	36	2
(ii) Amount	1350	1435.227	1459.992	1484.865
Partial				
Allotment Percentage of				
Competitive				
Bids				
(i) Percentage	5.07	26.98	21.05	96.73
(ii) No.	(11 bids)	(24 bids)	(15 bids)	(2 bids)
Non -	,	,	,	, ,
Competitive				
Bids				
Received		_	_	_
(i) No.	13	8	6	3
(ii) Amount	223.833	64.773	40.008	15.135
Non-	400.07	400.44	100.10	400
Competitive Price (₹)	100.07	100.11	100.19	100
Non-				
Competitive				
Bids				
Accepted				
(i) No.	13	8	6	3
(ii) Amount	150	64.773	40.008	15.135
Partial				
Allotment				
Percentage of				
Non- Competitive				
Bids				
Percentage	67.01	-	-	-
Weighted	3			
Average Yield	7.1907	7.2279	7.2316	7.22
(%)				
Total	4500	4500	4500	4500
Allotment Amount	1500	1500	1500	1500
Amount	1			1

	MANIPUR 2036	PUNJAB 2036	PUNJAB 2037	RAJASTHAN 2033
Notified Amount	200	1500	1000	1000
Tenure	12	12	13	9
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	22	88	74	52
(ii) Amount	1255	6441.9	4815	4460
Cut off Yield (%)	7.27	7.26	7.26	7.23
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	13	27	22	26
(ii) Amount	199.863	1437.956	989.997	949.993
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	8.01	42.71	32.27	9.45
(ii) No.	(4 bids)	(17 bids)	(13 bids)	(13 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	2	8	3	8
(ii) Amount	0.137	62.044	10.003	50.007
Non- Competitive Price (₹)	100.08	100.04	100.06	100.06
Non- Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	2	8	3	8
(ii) Amount	0.137	62.044	10.003	50.007
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.2604	7.2547	7.253	7.2202
Total Allotment Amount	200	1500	1000	1000

	RAJASTHAN 2034	RAJASTHAN 2042	RAJASTHAN 2046	TAMILNADU 2029
Notified Amount	1500	1000	1500	1000
Tenure	10	18	22	5
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	60	44	21	52
(ii) Amount	5513	4085	5945	6045
Cut off Yield (%)	7.22	7.27	7.23	7.06
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	16	22	4	12
(ii) Amount	1400.995	989.993	1499.999	954.797
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	91.24	27.84	72.17	44.38
(ii) No.	(9 bids)	(9 bids)	(3 bids)	(5 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	10	3	1	7
(ii) Amount	99.005	10.007	0.001	45.203
Non- Competitive Price (₹)	100.09	100.09	100	100.03
Non- Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	10	3	1	7
(ii) Amount	99.005	10.007	0.001	45.203
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.2073	7.261	7.2298	7.0523
Total Allotment Amount	1500	1000	1500	1000

	TAMILNADU 2054	WEST BENGAL 2049	Total
Notified Amount	3000	3000	36250
Tenure	30	25	
Competitive Bids			
Received			
(i) No.	24	37	1379
(ii) Amount	6790	10290	134199.900
Cut off Yield (%)	7.22	7.23	
Competitive Bids Accepted			
(i) No.	5	1	436
(ii) Amount	2999.937	2999.998	35350.320
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids			
(i) Percentage	97.08	100.00	
(ii) No.	(4 bids)	(1 bid)	
Non - Competitive Bids Received			
(i) No.	2	2	138
(ii) Amount	0.063	0.002	973.517
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.06	100	
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted			
(i) No.	2	2	138
(ii) Amount	0.063	0.002	899.684
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids			
Percentage	-	-	
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.215	7.23	-
Total Allotment Amount	3000	3000	36250

Press Release: 2024-2025/979

Ajit Prasad
Deputy General Manager
(Communications)